
1 
Tenderer                                                                                                                                                                                                             Tendering  Officer 

 

 

 

 

Date : 16/09/2025 

1. E-TENDER NOTICE 

 

The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency, Malappuram 

invites sealed competitive electronic tenders in ONE/TWO level system for the following work on 

Percentage/Item rate/lump sum/EPCM basis from Registered Class A/Class B/Class C /Class D contractors 

of Kerala Water Authority or contractors Registered in other departments in Kerala State.   

         The tender is invited in Single Cover/Double cover system from the registered and eligible firms 

through e-procurement portal of Government of Kerala (https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Prospective 

bidders willing to participate in this tender shall necessarily register themselves with above mentioned e-

procurement portal. 

 The tender timeline is available in the critical date section of this tender published in  

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.  

The brief details of tender are as follows : 

 

E Tender No. 
01/DEP-SBM/KRWSA/NAGA/2025 Dated 

16/09/2025 

Name of Project Deposit work 2024-25 

Name of work 

Grey Water Management Project (DEWATS) at 

Government High School Nagalassery Grama 

Panchayath in Palakkad District (Deposit work) 

Nature of works Civil  

Location 
Govt. HS, Vavanoor, Nagalassery Grama Panchayath 

in Palakkad District 

Probable Amount of Contract Rs. 18,11,074 /- (Tendered PAC) 

Period of Completion 6 months from date of Award of work 

Source of Fund for this work Deposit work 2024-25 by SBM/GP 

Sale of Tender Documents  
Documents are available in the site 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for free download 

Tender forms received by 
The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water 

Supply and Sanitation Agency, RPMU Malappuram 

Tender fee 

Rs. 2,500/- + 18% GST (GST will be paid by the 

contractor on reverse charge basis while filing his 

returns). 

EMD 
Rs. 45,277/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Two 

Hundred And Seventy Seven Only) 

Mode of payment (Tender fee & EMD)  Online payment 

                 KERALA RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AGENCY 

Regional Project Management Unit, Malappuram 

MMC.X/108-112, UMK Tower, Uphill 

Jubilee road, Near passport office 

Malappuram P.O. – 676 505 

Phone : 0483 - 2738566 

Email : rpmumalappuram1@gmail.com 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


2 
Tenderer                                                                                                                                                                                                             Tendering  Officer 

Pre- bid meeting  

Clarification regarding bid 
All clarifications sought up to 25/09/2025 at 2.00 PM 

via E mail will be answered 

Corrigendum Corrigendum if any will be published in web site 

Last   date   and   time of submission of 

tenders electronically to the tendering 

Authority 

27/09/2025,  11.00 AM 

Date and time of opening of tenders 29/09/2025,  11.00 AM 

Validity of Bid (Firm period)  
120 days from the last date of submission of bid 

(electronically) 

Place of execution of agreement 

Office of the Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural 

Water Supply and Sanitation Agency, RPMU 

Malappuram  

 

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the Regional Project 

Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency, MMC.X/108-112, 2
nd

 Floor, UMK Tower, 

Jubilee road, Uphill, Malappuram – 676505  (Phone : 0483 - 2738566,  Email ID : 

rpmumalappuram1@gmail.com). 

 

All other relevant rules followed by KRWSA shall be applicable. 

 

 

 

   Sd/- 

The Regional Project Director 

RPMU Malappuram, KRWSA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


